

Township of Haverford

Resolution No. 2435-2025

Resolution of the Township of Haverford Updating the Professional Consultant Fee Schedule.

Whereas, the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford is authorized by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to charge appropriate costs for certain public services and wishes to establish a general schedule for reimbursement of fees, costs, charges and expenses of the Municipality's Professional Consultants as follows:

Hourly Rates:

Township Engineer	\$156.00 per hour
Senior Professional	\$156.00 per hour
Project Professional	\$151.00 per hour
Staff Professional	\$141.00 per hour
Associate Professional	\$134.00 per hour
Graduate Professional	\$125.00 per hour
Technician	\$116.00 per hour
Field Technician	\$97.00 per hour
Project Assistant	\$30.00 per hour
Survey Crew	\$245.00 per hour
Township Solicitor	\$180.00 per hour

Other expenses including, but not limited to, outside legal counsel will be calculated in accordance with the hourly rates actually charged by other consultants to the Township for similar services.

Now, therefore be it Resolved, by the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Haverford, County of Delaware, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania that the Board of Commissioners establishes its 2025 Professional Consultant Fee Schedule.

Resolved this 13th day of January, 2025.

Township of Haverford

By: Judy Trombetta.

President Board of Commissioners

Attest: David R. Burman, Township Manager/Secretary